Checked By Approved ByPrepared By
HCP643450ZC
HCP643450ZC
3.7V / 1200mAh / 4.44Wh
Customer’s P/N
Honcell’s P/N
Voltage/Capacity/Wh
Li-ion Polymer Rechargeable Battery Specification Sheet

5: Protection Circuit Module (PCM)
6: Curves
8: Model No. Nomenclature
7: Date Code Nomenclature
9: Mechanical Specifications Of Bare Cell
10: Safety Testing For Bare Cell
11: Battery Reliability
12: The Requirements Of Measurements And Instrumentations
13: Packing
14: Storage
15: Handling Precautions And Safety Instructions
1 : 6 Warning
1 : 7 Warranty
18 Others:
1 : 9 Abbreviations
    P.3
    P.4
    P.4
    P.5
    P.6-7
    P.8
    P.8
    P.8
    P.9
    P.9
    P.10
    P.10
    P.11
    P.11
    P.12-15
    P.16
    P.16
    P.16
    P.16
√
1: Modification History
Revision Date Modifications Remarks Approved
ED-RE-00 2018-11-13 Newly Released
Page 3/16Copyright © 2010-2024 Honcell Energy. All Rights Reserved.
Li-ion Polymer Battery Pack Datasheet
√ED-RE-01 2024-04-11 Update Specification Version
1
2
Base Cell Model
Capacity [mAh]
Rated Voltage [V]
Charge Cut-off Voltage [V]
Discharge Cut-off Voltage [V]
3
4
5
This Specification sheet describes the basic performance, technical parameters, testing methods, warnings and cautions of the
Li-ion Polymer rechargeable battery. The specification sheet only applies to the products manufactured by Shenzhen Honcell
Energy Company Limited. Technical information in this datasheet are for reference purpose only but NOT constitute any warranty
or presentation and subject to change without prior notice.
2. Scope
3. Electrical Parameters
No. Item Spec. Remark
HCP643450 3.7V, 1200mAh, 4.44Wh
Typ.
Min.
1220
1200
@0.2C discharge, 23±2°C
@0.2C discharge, 23±2°C
Cell voltage at 3.7 to 4.1V before shipping
Impedance

The test curve results are for general reference.
For different products, The curves are subject to actual testing. If needed, Please Contact Honcell.
8. Model No. Nomenclature
HC               P           XX               YY ZZ           W             N/P FC               ZC         H/L
Parallel
Series
H: high T; L: low T
Normal Connection
Reverse Connection
N: NTC; P: PTC
W: lead wires
Length
Width
Thickness
P:Co;PX:Mixed;PR:Round
HC: Brand Name
7. Date Code Nomenclature
AA(year)                 BB(month)                 CC(date)
1-31st.
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
JA-F-MA-AP-MY-JN-JL-AU-S-O-N-D
T U V W X Y Z
2026
P               S               T
T: Charge high T
9. Mechanical Testing of Bare Raw Cell
No. Item Testing Condition and Method Acceptance Criteria
Free Fall
Vibration
Crush
1
2
3
Mechanical Shock4
5 Needling
No Fire,
No Explosion